BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of An Investigation to	
Determine the Assessment Rate for the	
Twenty-Second Year of the Kansas	
Universal Service Fund Effective March 1,	
2018.	

Docket No. 18-GIMT-084-GIT

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF THE STATE INDEPENDENT ALLIANCE

COMES NOW Colleen R. Jamison, of the law firm of JAMES M. CAPLINGER,

CHARTERTED, and enters her appearance and consent to electronic service in this docket on

behalf of the State Independent Alliance, the membership of which is reflected in Attachment "A."

Respectfully submitted,

JAMES M. CAPLINGER, CHARTERED

Colleen R. Jamison (#16/21) 823 S.W. 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Voice: (785) 232-0495 Fax (785) 232-0724 colleen@caplinger.net

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss: COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)

.

I, Colleen R. Jamison, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon her oath states:

That she is an attorney for The State Independent Alliance, that she has read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, and upon information and belief, states that the matters therein appearing are true and correct.

tanon Colleen R. Jamison

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1/1th day of September, 2017.

Maisha Guiens Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

March 2, 2021

MARSHA GIVENS My Appt. Expires 3/02

ATTACHMENT A

The State Independent Alliance

Bluestem Telephone Company Blue Valley Tele-Communications, Inc. Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. The Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc. Haviland Telephone Company, Inc. JBN Telephone Company, Inc. KanOkla Telephone Association, Inc. Madison Telephone, LLC MoKan Dial, Inc. **Peoples Telecommunications, LLC** The Pioneer Telephone Association, Inc. **Rainbow Telecommunications Association, Inc. S & A Telephone Company** The S & T Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. South Central Telephone Association Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc. The Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc. United Telephone Association, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was emailed, on this 11th day of September, 2017 to the following:

Diane Browning 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0314-3A703 Overland Park, KS 66251 diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Tom Gleason Mark Doty GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED P.O. Box 490 Ottawa, KS 66067 <u>gleason@sunflower.com</u> doty.mark@gmail.com

Ahsan Latif 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604 <u>a.latif@kcc.ks.gov</u>

Colleen R. Jamison